

STATE OF CALIFORNIA • DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION **DBE - COMMITMENT** 

CONTRACT NO.	08-1J8704						
BID AMOUNT	\$2,537,000.00						
BID OPENING DATE	03/14/2024						
BIDDER'S NAME	Beador Construc	tion Compar	ny				
DBE GOAL FROM CO	ONTRACT %	%					
DBE PRIME CONTRA	ACTOR CERTIFICATION'	TOTAL NUMBER (DBE & NON-DB	R OF ALL SUBCONTRAC	CTS	TOTAL VAL	UE OF ALL SUBCO N-DBE) \$822,6	
BID ITEM NO.	ITEM OF WORK AND DE SERVICES TO BE SUBC MATERIALS TO BE	ONTRACTED OR	NAICS AND/OR WORK CATEGORY CODES <sup>3</sup>	opened. DBE add	Include Caltra dress, and ph	DBEs the date bids are ns' certification no., one number. Show subcontractors.)	AMOUNT (\$)
21	Treated Wood Waste	(Partial)		Ace Fence Company		\$6,475.00	
55	Guard Railing Deline	ator		# 34	4153		\$200.00
67	Midwest Guardrail system (s	steel post)		(626)-333-0727		27	\$2,850.00
69	Transition Railing (Ty	pe WB-31)					\$5,700.00
70	Alternative In-Line Te	erminal TL-3		727 N. Glendora Ave. La Puente CA 91744		\$5,100.00	
71	Alternative Crash Cus	shion TL-3					\$39,600.00
Show all DBE firms being claimed for credit, regardless of tier. Attach written confifrom each DBE shown stating that it will be participating in the contract to perform work shown for the specific amount agreed to.  The names of the 1st tier DBE subcontractors and items of work must be consiste			to perform the specific		Total Cla Particip		S Please see last page
Subcontractor List (Pub Cont Code § 4100 et seq.).  Failure to submit a signed DBE Confirmation form and submit copies of the DBE quotes will result in disallowance of the DBE's participation.  *Each DBE prime contractor must enter its certification number and show all work to be			The bid DBES S CFR 26	der acknowle nown on this 53).	edges that it is con s form to meet the	mmitted to use the contract goal (49	
4.800 (WASHINGTON STATE OF THE	including work performed by it not to be performed or furnish formed or furnished.		scribe the exact portion	Signatur	o Bidder		
<sup>3</sup> Use NAICS and/or Work Category Codes from the California Unified Certification Program database.			Certification Program	03/14/ Date	2024	951-674-735 (Area Code) Tel. N	
	rican Industry Classification Sys	stem.		Da	vid Beador		
				Person t	o Contact	(Please	Type or Print)

ADA Notice This document is available in alternative accessible formats. For more information, please contact the Forms Management Unit at (279) 234-2284, TTY 711, in writing at Forms Management Unit, 1120 N Street, MS-89, Sacramento, CA 95814, or by email at Forms Management Unit@dot.ca.gov.

**DBE - COMMITMENT** OCR-0006 (REV 11/2020) Page 2/3 CONTRACT NO 08-1J8704 BID AMOUNT \$2,537,000.00 BID OPENING DATE 03/14/2024 RIDDER'S NAME **Beador Construction Company** DBE GOAL FROM CONTRACT % 22% TOTAL NUMBER OF ALL SUBCONTRACTS TOTAL VALUE OF ALL SUBCONTRACTS (DBE & NON-DBE) DBE PRIME CONTRACTOR CERTIFICATION (DBE & NON-DBE) \$822,615,48 NIA NAME OF DBES (Must be certified on the date bids are ITEM OF WORK AND DESCRIPTION OF SERVICES TO BE SUBCONTRACTED OR NAICS AND/OR AMOUNT BID WORK CATEGORY opened. Include Caltrans' certification no. (S) ITEM NO. MATERIALS TO BE PROVIDED<sup>2</sup> CODES3 DBE address, and phone number. Show 2nd and lower tier subcontractors.) Ace Fence Company, # 34153 (626)-333-0727 727 N. Glendora Ave,La Puente CA 91744 Remove Guardrail \$1,540.00 73 Maintain Existing Traffic Management California Professional \$1,000.00 82 System Elements During Construction Engineering, Inc.#31277 19062 San Jose Ave. \$122,000.00 83 Modifying Lighting Systems La Puente, CA 91748 (626) 810-1338 Modify Signal and Lighting Systems \$80,000.00 84 Traffic Control Systems-LS 2 laborers, traffic truck w/equipment & impact attenuator truck & driver 4 Covarrubias Traffic Control, #50625 \$150,000.00 (909) 578-6993 14362 Chantry Dr. \$35,000.00 Construction Area Signs 3 Moreno Valley, CA 92553 Show all DBE firms being claimed for credit, regardless of tier. Attach written confirmation \$ Please see from each DBE shown stating that it will be participating in the contract to perform the specific Total Claimed last page work shown for the specific amount agreed to Participation The names of the 1st tier DBE subcontractors and items of work must be consistent with the The bidder acknowledges that it is committed to use the DBEs shown on this form to meet the contract goal (49 CRR 20.53). Subcontractor List (Pub Cont Code § 4100 et seq.). Failure to submit a signed DBE Confirmation form and submit copies of the DBE quotes will result in disallowance of the DBE's participation. \*Each DBE prime contractor must enter its certification number and show all work to be performed by DBEs including work performed by its own forces of Bidder If 100% of an item is not to be performed or furnished by the DBE, describe the exact portion of the item to be performed or furnished.

3 Use NAICS and/or Work Category Codes from the California Unified Certification Program database

\* NAICS: North American Industry Classification System.

03/14/2024

951-674-7352

Date

(Area Code) Tel. No.

David Beador

Person to Contact

(Please Type or Print)

ADA Notice This document is available in alternative accessible formats. For more information, please contact the Forms Management Unit at (279) 234-2284, TTY 711, in writing at Forms Management Unit, 1120 N Street, MS-89, Sacramento, CA 95814, or by email at Forms Management Unit@dot.ca.gov.

### **DBE - COMMITMENT**

OCR-0006 (REV 11/2020)

CONTRACT NO.	08-1J8704					
BID AMOUNT	\$2,537,000.00					
BID OPENING DATE	03/14/2024					
BIDDER'S NAME	Beador Construc	tion Compar	ny			
DBE GOAL FROM CO	NTRACT %	%				
DBE PRIME CONTRACTOR CERTIFICATION					L VALUE OF ALL SUBCO & NON-DBE) \$822,6	ONTRACTS 615.48
BID ITEM NO.	ITEM OF WORK AND DE SERVICES TO BE SUBC MATERIALS TO BE	ONTRACTED OR	NAICS AND/OR WORK CATEGORY CODES <sup>3</sup>	(Must be certificopened, Include of DBE address, and	ME OF DBEs ed on the date bids are Caltrans' certification no nd phone number. Show r tier subcontractors.)	AMOUNT (\$)
25, 27, 41	Trucking for H	aul Off		G.O. Rodriguez Trucking, Inc., #39690 (909) 596-3747 16155 E. First Street, Invindale, CA 91750		\$56,448.00
22	Contractor Supplied E	Biologist		Mountainview Biological Consulting, #47954		\$45,572.48
36	Class 2 Aggregat (Quality Control)	e Base		The Quality Firm, #47090 (562) 386-7131		\$5,580.00
38	Hot Mix Asphalt ( (Quality Control)	Type A)		1075 E Ne	evada St. , CA90755	\$3,930.00
from each DBE shown work shown for the sp	eing claimed for credit, regardi n stating that it will be participa recific amount agreed to. tier DBE subcontractors and it	ting in the contract	to perform the specific		tal Claimed Inticipation	s \$560,995.4 22.11
Subcontractor List (Pub Cont Code § 4100 et seq.).  Failure to submit a signed DBE Confirmation form and submit copies of the DBE quotes will result in disallowance of the DBE's participation.  *Each DBE prime contractor must enter its certification number and show all work to be			The pipuler ack DBEs shown o CFR 16 63).	nowledges that it is co n this form to meet the	mmitted to use the e contract goal (49	
2If 100% of an item is	including work performed by it not to be performed or furnish formed or furnished.		scribe the exact portion	Signature of Bidd	der	
of the item to be performed or furnished.  3Use NAICS and/or Work Category Codes from the California Unified Certification Program database.			03/14/2024 Date		951-674-7352 (Area Code) Tel. No.	
* NAICS North Amer	ican Industry Classification Sy	stem.		David Dav	ador	
14ACO. 14OKII AIICI				David Bea	adoi	

Page 3/3

ADA Notice This document is available in alternative accessible formats. For more information, please contact the Forms Management Unit at (279) 234-2284, TTY 711, in writing at Forms Management Unit, 1120 N Street, MS-89, Sacramento, CA 95814, or by email at Forms Management Unit@dot ca.gov.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA · DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

#### **DBE CONFIRMATION**

OCR-0007 (REV 11/2020)

CONTRACT NO.	08-1J8704		
NAME OF DBE BUSINES	Ace Fence Company		
IAME OF DBE REPRESE	Michael Abanilla		
DBE CERTIFICATION NU			
IAME OF BIDDER Bea	ador Construction Company, Inc.		
	ACTOR IF DIFFERENT FROM THE BIDDER		
NAME OF REPRESENTA  David Beador	TIVE OF BIDDER OR CONTRACTOR		
03/14/2024			
Bid item number	Item of work and description of services to be subcontracted or materials to be provided		Amount (\$)
21	Treated Wood Waste (Partial)		\$6,475.00
55	Guard Railing Delineator		\$200.00
67	Midwest Guardrail system (steel post)		\$2,850.00
69	Transition Railing (Type WB-31)		\$5,700.00
70	Alternative In-Line Terminal TL-3		\$5,100.00
71	Alternative Crash Cushion TL-3		\$39,600.00
73	Remove Guardrail		\$1,540.00
If 100% of an item is no portion of the item to be	t to be performed or furnished by the DBE, describe the exact	Total	\$61,465.00
postori di ilia kani taba		the bidder or prime contractor s shown above. If the bidder is av- will enter into a contractual agre	nat my business was contacted by hown above regarding the contract warded the contract, my business

the DBE Commitment form.

certify under penalty of perjun that the foregoing is true and correct.

Signature of DBE's Authorized Representative

Amy Tsui

Printed Name of DBE's Authorized Representative

President

Title of DBE's Authorized Representative

03/15/2024

Date

ADA Notice This document is available in alternative accessible formats. For more information, please contact the Forms Management Unit at (279) 234-2284, TTY 711, in writing at Forms Management Unit, 1120 N Street, MS-89, Sacramento, CA 95814, or by email at Forms Management Unit@dot.ca.gov.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA · DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

### DBE CONFIRMATION

OCR-0007 (REV 11/2020)

CONTRACT NO. 0	8-1J8704		
NAME OF DBE BUSINESS	California Professional Engineering, Ir	nc.	
NAME OF DBE REPRESE	NTATIVE		
Van Nguyen			
DBE CERTIFICATION NUM	31277		
NAME OF BIDDER Bea	dor Construction Company, Inc.		
NAME OF PRIME CONTRA	ACTOR IF DIFFERENT FROM THE BIDDER		
NAME OF REPRESENTATION David Beador	IVE OF BIDDER OR CONTRACTOR		
03/14/2024			
Bid item number	Item of work and description of services to be subcontrac	ted or materials to be provided	Amount (\$)
82	Maintain Existing Traffic Management System Ele	ments During Construction	\$1,000.00
83	Modifying Lighting Systems	\$122,000.00	
84	Modify Signal and Lighting Systems		\$80,000.00
-			
If 100% of an item is not portion of the item to be pe	to be performed or furnished by the DBE, describe the exact erformed or furnished.	Total	\$203,000.00
		As an authorized representative of business enterprise, I confirm that the bidder or prime contractor shor shown above. If the bidder is awar will enter into a contractual agreen contractor to perform the type and the DBE Commitment form.	my business was contacted by wn above regarding the contract ided the contract, my business nent with the bidder or prime dollar amount of work shown on
		I certify under penalty of perjury that	t the foregoing is true and correct.
		Van Nguyen	• Residual files and empression successions.
		Printed Name of DBE's Authorize  President	d Representative
		Title of DBE's Authorized Represe	entative
		03/15/2	2024
		Date	The state of the s

ADA Notice This document is available in alternative accessible formats. For more information, please contact the Forms Management Unit at (279) 234-2284, TTY 711, in writing at Forms Management Unit, 1120 N Street, MS-89. Sacramento, CA 95814, or by email at Forms Management Unit@dot.ca.gov.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA - DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DBE CONFIRMATION

OCR-0007 (REV 11/2020)			
CONTRACT NO. (	08-1J8704		
NAME OF DBE BUSINES	S Covarrubias Traffic Control		
NAME OF DBE REPRES	Melissa Covarrubias		
DBE CERTIFICATION NU	MBER 50625		
NAME OF BIDDER	ador Construction Company, Inc.		
	RACTOR IF DIFFERENT FROM THE BIDDER		
NAME OF REPRESENTA	ATIVE OF BIDDER OR CONTRACTOR		
DATE 03/14/2024			
Bid item number	Item of work and description of services to be subcontract	Amount (\$)	
4	Traffic Control Systems-LS 2 laborers, traffic truck w/equipment & impact attenuator truck & driver- 50 shifts		\$150,000
3			\$35,000
if 100% of an item is no	ot to be performed or furnished by the DBE, describe the exact	Total	\$185,000.00
portion of the item to be	performed or turnished.	As an authorized representative of business enterprise, I confirm that in the bidder or prime contractor show shown above if the bidder is award will enter into a contractual agreem contractor to perform the type and the DBE Commitment form.  I certify under penalty of perjury that	my business was contacted by in above regarding the contract fed the contract, my business ent with the bidder or prime dollar amount of work shown on
		Signature of DBE's Authorized Rep	
		(FO	
		Title of DBE's Authorized Represe	15-24

ADA Notice This document is available in alternative accessible formats. For more information, please contact the Forms Management Unit at (279) 234-2284, TTY 711, in writing at Forms Management Unit, 1120 N Street, MS-89, Sacramento, CA 95814, or by email at Forms Management Unit@dot ca.gov

# STATE OF CALIFORNIA · DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DBE CONFIRMATION OCR-0007 (REV 11/2020) CONTRACT NO. 08-1J8704 NAME OF DBE BUSINESS G.O. Rodriguez Trucking, Inc. NAME OF DBE REPRESENTATIVE Aaron Rodriguez DBE CERTIFICATION NUMBER 39690 NAME OF BIDDER Beador Construction Company, Inc. NAME OF PRIME CONTRACTOR IF DIFFERENT FROM THE BIDDER NAME OF REPRESENTATIVE OF BIDDER OR CONTRACTOR David Beador DATE 03/14/2024 Item of work and description of services to be subcontracted or materials to be provided Bid item number (\$) \$56,448.00 25, 27, 41 Trucking for Haul Off \$56,448.00 If 100% of an item is not to be performed or furnished by the DBE, describe the exact portion of the item to be performed or furnished. Total As an authorized representative of a certified disadvantaged business enterprise, I confirm that my business was contacted by the bidder or prime contractor shown above regarding the contract shown above. If the bidder is awarded the contract, my business will enter into a contractual agreement with the bidder or prime contractor to perform the type and dollar amount of work shown on the DBE Commitment form. erjury that the foregoing is true and correct

ADA Notice This document is available in alternative accessible formats. For more information, please contact the Forms Management Unit at (279) 234-2284, TTY 711, in writing at Forms Management Unit, 1120 N Street, MS-89, Sacramento, CA 95814, or by email at Forms. Management Unit @dot.ca.gov.

#### **DBE CONFIRMATION**

OCR-0007 (REV 11/2020)

CONTRACTAC			
CONTRACT NO. 08	8-1J8704		
NAME OF DBE BUSINESS	Mountainview Biological Consulting		
NAME OF DBE REPRESEN	ITATIVE		
DBE CERTIFICATION NUM	47954		
NAME OF BIDDER Beac	dor Construction Company, Inc.		
	CTOR IF DIFFERENT FROM THE BIDDER		
NAME OF REPRESENTATI	IVE OF BIDDER OR CONTRACTOR		
03/14/2024			
Bid item number	Bid item number		
22	Contractor Supplied Biologist	\$45,572.48	
If 100% of an item is not to portion of the item to be pe	to be performed or furnished by the DBE, describe the exact prformed or furnished.	Total	\$45,572.48
		Signature of DBE's Authorized R	t my business was contacted by wen above regarding the contract rided the contract my business ment with the bidder or prime didollar amount of work shown on at the following is true and correct.
		Rheanna Neidinge	ed Representative
		President, Princip	oal Biologist
		3/15/2	
		Date	4/4

ADA Notice This document is available in alternative accessible formats. For more information, please contact the Forms Management Unit at (279) 234-2284, TTY 711, in writing at Forms Management Unit, 1120 N Street, MS-89, Sacramento, CA 95814, or by email at Forms.Management.Unit@dot.ca.gov.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA · DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

## **DBE CONFIRMATION** OCR-0007 (REV 11/2020) CONTRACT NO 08-1J8704 NAME OF DBE BUSINESS The Quality Firm NAME OF DBE REPRESENTATIVE Yonas Keffelew DBE CERTIFICATION NUMBER 47090 NAME OF BIDDER Beador Construction Company, Inc. NAME OF PRIME CONTRACTOR IF DIFFERENT FROM THE BIDDER NAME OF REPRESENTATIVE OF BIDDER OR CONTRACTOR **David Beador** DATE 03/14/2024 Amount Bid item number Item of work and description of services to be subcontracted or materials to be provided 36 \$5,580.00 Class 2 Aggregate Base (Quality Control) \$3,930.00 38 Hot Mix Asphalt (Type A) (Quality Control)

 $^{\rm I}$  if 100% of an item is not to be performed or furnished by the DBE, describe the exact portion of the item to be performed or furnished.

Total

\$9,510.00

As an authorized representative of a certified disadvantaged business enterprise, I confirm that my business was contacted by the bidder or prime contractor shown above regarding the contract shown above. If the bidder is awarded the contract, my business will enter into a contractual agreement with the bidder or prime contractor to perform the type and dollar amount of work shown on the DBE Commitment form.

I certify under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Gonas Keffelew
Signature of DBE's Authorized Representativ

Yonas Keffelew

Printed Name of DBE's Authorized Representative

President

Title of DBE's Authorized Representative

3/15/2024

Dat

ADA Notice This document is available in alternative accessible formats. For more information, please contact the Forms Management Unit at (279) 234-2284.

TTY 711, in writing at Forms Management Unit, 1120 N Street, MS-89, Sacramento, CA 95814, or by email at Forms Management Unit@dot.ca.gov.